
Client Engagement for BHCS Contracted Early Childhood MH Programs: FY 15-16 Baseline Data for FY 17-18 Exhibit A Planning

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 30 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

FY1516 00114     01925 FAMPTH CHOAK   69 69 100%

FY1516 00114     01CN2 FAMPTH HAYCH   78 78 100%

FY1516 00643     81883 JFCS 0-5MHCH   29 29 100%

FY1516 00700     81877 PORBELL 0-5    13 12 92%

FY1516 00702     01CH1 CHO CAREFRST   95 93 98%

FY1516 00702     01JV3 CHO SEED CHD   48 45 94%

FY1516 00755     81793 CTY FRMNT0-5   16 16 100%

FY1516 00765     81947 BETTERWY 0-5   40 39 98%

FY1516 01210     01CR1 THRLKGLS 0-5   11 11 100%

FY1516 01211     01CS1 TVHC FSS MHS   20 20 100%

FY1516 01211     01KR1 TVHC SILVAMH   36 36 100%

FY1516 01212     01CU1 KIDANGO 0-5    41 41 100%

FY1516 01721     01F51 CAPE MHS CHD   24 23 96%

Across Providers: 520 512 98%

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 60 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

FY1516 00114     01925 FAMPTH CHOAK   72 72 100%

FY1516 00114     01CN2 FAMPTH HAYCH   73 73 100%

FY1516 00643     81883 JFCS 0-5MHCH   29 28 97%

FY1516 00700     81877 PORBELL 0-5    13 10 77%

FY1516 00702     01CH1 CHO CAREFRST   89 88 99%

FY1516 00702     01JV3 CHO SEED CHD   43 38 88%

FY1516 00755     81793 CTY FRMNT0-5   16 16 100%

FY1516 00765     81947 BETTERWY 0-5   37 37 100%

FY1516 01210     01CR1 THRLKGLS 0-5   9 9 100%

FY1516 01211     01CS1 TVHC FSS MHS   20 20 100%

FY1516 01211     01KR1 TVHC SILVAMH   32 32 100%

FY1516 01212     01CU1 KIDANGO 0-5    40 40 100%

FY1516 01721     01F51 CAPE MHS CHD   28 27 96%

Across Providers: 501 490 98%



Notes on Interpreting the Data:

1. Any RUs that had less than five eligible clients have been  excluded from the analysis.

3. There can be many reasons for low engagement, some of which may be associated with the specific sub-population being served and 

     others which may be due to a lack of specific focus on client engagement within the program. BHCS is asking all programs to focus on 

     maximizing client engagement for needed services in the upcoming fiscal year.



Client Engagement for BHCS Contracted School-Based Behavioral Health MH Programs: FY 15-16 Baseline Data for FY 17-18 Exhibit A Planning

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 30 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

FY1516 00110     01IB1 W OAK MLK CH   5 5 100%

FY1516 00111     01AQ1 EBAC SEQUOIA   9 9 100%

FY1516 00111     01GC1 EBACREACH CH   14 14 100%

FY1516 00111     01HK1 EBAC MLKJRMS   17 17 100%

FY1516 00111     01K41 EBAC DEWEYAC   17 17 100%

FY1516 00111     01K51 EBACCABRLOSC   13 13 100%

FY1516 00111     01K61 EBAC DURHMES   10 9 90%

FY1516 00111     01KU1 EBAC MCGREGR   16 12 75%

FY1516 00111     01KV1 EBAC WILSON    24 21 88%

FY1516 00111     01KW1 EBAC SNLNDRO   24 24 100%

FY1516 00111     01KY1 EBAC BNCROFT   24 22 92%

FY1516 00111     01LU2 EBAC LFAYETT   12 4 33%

FY1516 00111     01NB1 EBAC SCHILNG   22 22 100%

FY1516 00111     01NZ1 EBAC GLEAFES   26 8 31%

FY1516 00111     01OI1 EBAC RBACDMY   17 7 41%

FY1516 00111     01OK1 EBAC FRICKSC   23 7 30%

FY1516 00111     01OL1 EBAC HOVERES   14 2 14%

FY1516 00111     01OM1 EBAC ROOTS     32 5 16%

FY1516 00111     01ON1 EBAC WLANDSC   28 2 7%

FY1516 00111     01OO1 EBAC CLRMONT   33 16 48%

FY1516 00111     01OP1 EBAC FUTURES   32 11 34%

FY1516 00111     01OS1 EBAC GRAHAM    16 16 100%

FY1516 00111     01OU1 EBAC EMRSNSC   10 3 30%

FY1516 00111     01OV1 EBAC RDALESC   20 8 40%

FY1516 00111     01OY1 EBAC HPERIAN   20 10 50%

FY1516 00111     01OZ1 EBAC HILSIDE   13 2 15%

FY1516 00111     01PF1 EBAC BOWMAN    5 0 0%

FY1516 00111     81551 WEBSTER ACAD   42 41 98%

FY1516 00111     81561 HAWTHORNE      25 25 100%

FY1516 00111     81571 PARKER         19 19 100%

FY1516 00112     01FN1 LINCSNKFAMHS   6 6 100%

FY1516 00112     01LA1 LIN EXPERSCH   12 12 100%



FY1516 00112     01LB1 LINLAUREL CH   5 5 100%

FY1516 00112     01LC1 LINC OAKTECH   11 11 100%

FY1516 00112     01LD1 LINC VNCT CH   8 8 100%

FY1516 00112     01MB1 LINC H@OAKHS   7 7 100%

FY1516 00112     01MO1 LINC FRUITVL   10 10 100%

FY1516 00112     01NJ1 LIN ESCLTASC   6 6 100%

FY1516 00112     01NX1 LINC NHIRISE   15 14 93%

FY1516 00113     01AR1 FFYC BHARTE    22 22 100%

FY1516 00113     01IL1 FFYC MEL LDR   10 10 100%

FY1516 00113     01K83 FFYC MONTERA   11 11 100%

FY1516 00113     01L41 FFYC OCHOASC   20 19 95%

FY1516 00113     01M11 FFYC MADSNPK   35 33 94%

FY1516 00113     81612 FFYC EBREWER   7 6 86%

FY1516 00115     01HQ1 SEN COXACDMY   6 6 100%

FY1516 00115     01JC1 SEN COMM DAY   8 8 100%

FY1516 00115     01JD1 SENUNITED CH   10 9 90%

FY1516 00115     01JE1 SEN STACADMY   9 8 89%

FY1516 00115     01JF1 SEN ELMHURST   25 23 92%

FY1516 00115     01KB1 SEN MTEDN CH   20 19 95%

FY1516 00115     01KC1 SEN EP SEARL   15 15 100%

FY1516 00115     01KD1 SEN EP CHVZ    25 25 100%

FY1516 00115     01KN1 SEN HHIGH CH   26 26 100%

FY1516 00115     01LQ1 SEN LEARNING   11 10 91%

FY1516 00115     01LR1 SENASPIRE CH   9 9 100%

FY1516 00115     01LS1 SEN CHRTRSCH   9 9 100%

FY1516 00115     01N21 SEN LONGWDCH   10 10 100%

FY1516 00116     01JJ1 ALAFM ENCNLH   16 16 100%

FY1516 00116     01KJ1 ALAFAM AHIGH   21 21 100%

FY1516 00116     01KK1 ALAFAM RUBYB   22 22 100%

FY1516 00116     01NK1 ALAFAM ILAND   11 11 100%

FY1516 00369     01FU1 AM SOBRANTE    36 36 100%

FY1516 00369     01H31 AMART MRKHAM   10 10 100%

FY1516 00369     01H41 AMART BKHLTR   14 13 93%

FY1516 00369     01IV1 AM FRANKLIN    22 22 100%

FY1516 00369     01IW1 AM BROOKFLD    17 17 100%

FY1516 00369     01JB1 AM ALLENDALE   12 12 100%



FY1516 00369     01ME1 AMART HWRDSC   17 16 94%

FY1516 00372     01GD1 LACLIN ASCND   10 10 100%

FY1516 00372     01MK1 LACLIN FRMNT   21 21 100%

FY1516 00534     01JM1 CHAA BVISTA    21 21 100%

FY1516 00534     01JN1 CHAA GARF CH   22 21 95%

FY1516 00534     01JQ1 CHAA EBRWRCH   18 18 100%

FY1516 00551     01FL1 STARSPRESCHD   10 10 100%

FY1516 00551     01FR1 STARSARROYCH   12 12 100%

FY1516 00551     01FS1 STARSDELRYCH   14 14 100%

FY1516 00551     01HU1 STARS SLZOPT   11 11 100%

FY1516 00551     01MH1 STARS CORVLS   5 5 100%

FY1516 00551     01N11 STARS TRVIEW   7 7 100%

FY1516 00551     01OA1 STARS WSTOAK   15 9 60%

FY1516 00551     819510 STARSRKDSRUU   12 12 100%

FY1516 00551     819512 STARSCOLNSCH   12 11 92%

FY1516 00551     819513 STARSLORZSCH   15 15 100%

FY1516 00551     819521 STARSGRANTSC   5 5 100%

FY1516 00700     01LY1 PBELLMRLINSC   7 7 100%

FY1516 00702     01JT1 CHO MCLYMNDS   57 55 96%

FY1516 00702     01JU1 CHO CASTLEMT   12 11 95%

FY1516 00720     01GI1 BACR MALCLMX   

FY1516 00720     01GJ1 BACR CRAGMNT   

FY1516 00720     01GK1 BACR OXFORD    

FY1516 00720     01GR1 BACR JEFFRSN   

FY1516 00720     01HR1 BACR TSNDOAK   

FY1516 00755     01K31 CTYFR ROBSCH   

FY1516 00755     01M21 CTYFR BLACOW   

FY1516 00755     01M31 CTYFR PATRSN   

FY1516 00755     01M41 CTYFR FRSTPR   

FY1516 00755     01M91 CTYFR VALMIL   

FY1516 00755     01MP1 CTYFR CHADBN   

FY1516 00755     01MQ1 CTYFR AZEVAD   

FY1516 00755     01MR1 CTYFR BRIER    

FY1516 00755     01MS1 CTYFR ARDNWD   

FY1516 00755     01MT1 CTYFR MISNVA   

FY1516 00755     01MU1 CTYFR MILLRD   

42 42 100%

46 45 100%



FY1516 00755     01MW1 CTYFR PRKMNT   

FY1516 00755     01MX1 CTYFR IRVGTN   

FY1516 00755     01MY1 CTYFR GRMMER   

FY1516 00755     01MZ1 CTYFR WEIBEL   

FY1516 00755     01NA1 CTYFR KENNDY   

FY1516 00755     01OF1 CTYFR HIRSH    

FY1516 00755     01OG1 CTYFR MATTOS   

FY1516 00755     01OH1 CTYFR LEITCH   

FY1516 00755     01OJ1 CTYFR HORNER   

FY1516 00765     01KA1 BETTERWAY EP   11 11 100%

FY1516 00765     01LL1 BETTERWAY CH   12 12 100%

FY1516 01211     01GV1 TVHCSBSL CHD   16 16 100%

FY1516 01211     01JW1 TVHC LOGANMH   20 20 100%

FY1516 01211     01K11 TVHC WINTON    18 18 100%

FY1516 01211     01KF1 TVHC CCHAVEZ   18 18 100%

FY1516 01211     01KG1 TVHC TNYSNHS   14 14 100%

FY1516 01211     01KH1 TVHC HARDER    15 15 100%

FY1516 01211     01LF1 TVHC EDNDALE   14 14 100%

FY1516 01211     01LG1 TVHC BOHANON   17 17 100%

Across Providers: 1,677                              1,441                                                   86%

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 60 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

FY1516 00110     01IB1 W OAK MLK CH   5 5 100%

FY1516 00111     01AQ1 EBAC SEQUOIA   9 9 100%

FY1516 00111     01GC1 EBACREACH CH   14 14 100%

FY1516 00111     01HK1 EBAC MLKJRMS   17 17 100%

FY1516 00111     01K41 EBAC DEWEYAC   17 15 88%

FY1516 00111     01K51 EBACCABRLOSC   13 13 100%

FY1516 00111     01K61 EBAC DURHMES   10 9 90%

FY1516 00111     01KU1 EBAC MCGREGR   15 13 87%

FY1516 00111     01KV1 EBAC WILSON    24 24 100%

FY1516 00111     01KW1 EBAC SNLNDRO   23 23 100%

FY1516 00111     01KY1 EBAC BNCROFT   24 23 96%

FY1516 00111     01LU2 EBAC LFAYETT   12 4 33%

FY1516 00111     01NB1 EBAC SCHILNG   22 22 100%

46 45 100%



FY1516 00111     01NZ1 EBAC GLEAFES   26 8 31%

FY1516 00111     01OI1 EBAC RBACDMY   17 6 35%

FY1516 00111     01OK1 EBAC FRICKSC   23 8 35%

FY1516 00111     01OL1 EBAC HOVERES   14 2 14%

FY1516 00111     01OM1 EBAC ROOTS     32 6 19%

FY1516 00111     01ON1 EBAC WLANDSC   28 3 11%

FY1516 00111     01OO1 EBAC CLRMONT   33 16 48%

FY1516 00111     01OP1 EBAC FUTURES   32 11 34%

FY1516 00111     01OS1 EBAC GRAHAM    15 15 100%

FY1516 00111     01OU1 EBAC EMRSNSC   10 3 30%

FY1516 00111     01OV1 EBAC RDALESC   21 8 38%

FY1516 00111     01OY1 EBAC HPERIAN   16 6 38%

FY1516 00111     01OZ1 EBAC HILSIDE   13 2 15%

FY1516 00111     81551 WEBSTER ACAD   41 41 100%

FY1516 00111     81561 HAWTHORNE      25 25 100%

FY1516 00111     81571 PARKER         19 19 100%

FY1516 00112     01FN1 LINCSNKFAMHS   6 6 100%

FY1516 00112     01LA1 LIN EXPERSCH   12 12 100%

FY1516 00112     01LB1 LINLAUREL CH   5 5 100%

FY1516 00112     01LC1 LINC OAKTECH   11 11 100%

FY1516 00112     01LD1 LINC VNCT CH   8 8 100%

FY1516 00112     01MB1 LINC H@OAKHS   7 7 100%

FY1516 00112     01MO1 LINC FRUITVL   10 10 100%

FY1516 00112     01NJ1 LIN ESCLTASC   6 6 100%

FY1516 00112     01NX1 LINC NHIRISE   15 15 100%

FY1516 00113     01AR1 FFYC BHARTE    22 22 100%

FY1516 00113     01IL1 FFYC MEL LDR   10 10 100%

FY1516 00113     01K83 FFYC MONTERA   11 11 100%

FY1516 00113     01L41 FFYC OCHOASC   20 20 100%

FY1516 00113     01M11 FFYC MADSNPK   35 35 100%

FY1516 00113     81612 FFYC EBREWER   8 8 100%

FY1516 00115     01HQ1 SEN COXACDMY   6 6 100%

FY1516 00115     01JC1 SEN COMM DAY   8 8 100%

FY1516 00115     01JD1 SENUNITED CH   9 9 100%

FY1516 00115     01JE1 SEN STACADMY   9 8 89%

FY1516 00115     01JF1 SEN ELMHURST   26 24 92%



FY1516 00115     01KB1 SEN MTEDN CH   20 20 100%

FY1516 00115     01KC1 SEN EP SEARL   18 18 100%

FY1516 00115     01KD1 SEN EP CHVZ    23 23 100%

FY1516 00115     01KN1 SEN HHIGH CH   25 25 100%

FY1516 00115     01LQ1 SEN LEARNING   11 10 91%

FY1516 00115     01LR1 SENASPIRE CH   7 7 100%

FY1516 00115     01LS1 SEN CHRTRSCH   8 8 100%

FY1516 00115     01N21 SEN LONGWDCH   10 10 100%

FY1516 00116     01JJ1 ALAFM ENCNLH   16 16 100%

FY1516 00116     01KJ1 ALAFAM AHIGH   20 20 100%

FY1516 00116     01KK1 ALAFAM RUBYB   22 22 100%

FY1516 00116     01NK1 ALAFAM ILAND   11 11 100%

FY1516 00369     01FU1 AM SOBRANTE    35 34 97%

FY1516 00369     01H31 AMART MRKHAM   10 10 100%

FY1516 00369     01H41 AMART BKHLTR   14 13 93%

FY1516 00369     01IV1 AM FRANKLIN    22 22 100%

FY1516 00369     01IW1 AM BROOKFLD    15 15 100%

FY1516 00369     01JB1 AM ALLENDALE   14 14 100%

FY1516 00369     01ME1 AMART HWRDSC   20 18 90%

FY1516 00372     01GD1 LACLIN ASCND   12 12 100%

FY1516 00372     01MK1 LACLIN FRMNT   19 19 100%

FY1516 00534     01JM1 CHAA BVISTA    21 21 100%

FY1516 00534     01JN1 CHAA GARF CH   22 21 95%

FY1516 00534     01JQ1 CHAA EBRWRCH   18 18 100%

FY1516 00551     01FL1 STARSPRESCHD   10 10 100%

FY1516 00551     01FR1 STARSARROYCH   9 9 100%

FY1516 00551     01FS1 STARSDELRYCH   17 17 100%

FY1516 00551     01HU1 STARS SLZOPT   10 10 100%

FY1516 00551     01MH1 STARS CORVLS   5 5 100%

FY1516 00551     01N11 STARS TRVIEW   8 7 88%

FY1516 00551     01OA1 STARS WSTOAK   14 9 64%

FY1516 00551     819510 STARSRKDSRUU   14 13 93%

FY1516 00551     819512 STARSCOLNSCH   13 10 77%

FY1516 00551     819513 STARSLORZSCH   13 13 100%

FY1516 00551     819521 STARSGRANTSC   5 5 100%

FY1516 00700     01GB1 PBELL VALLEY   1 1 100%



FY1516 00700     01LX1 PBELL JUNCSC   4 4 100%

FY1516 00700     01LY1 PBELLMRLINSC   7 7 100%

FY1516 00700     01NG1 PBELL ADLCNT   2 2 100%

FY1516 00700     01NG2 PBELL PARNTG   1 1 100%

FY1516 00702     01JT1 CHO MCLYMNDS   56 46 82%

FY1516 00702     01JU1 CHO CASTLEMT   11 10 89%

FY1516 00720     01GI1 BACR MALCLMX   

FY1516 00720     01GJ1 BACR CRAGMNT   

FY1516 00720     01GK1 BACR OXFORD    

FY1516 00720     01GR1 BACR JEFFRSN   

FY1516 00720     01HR1 BACR TSNDOAK   

FY1516 00755     01K31 CTYFR ROBSCH   

FY1516 00755     01M21 CTYFR BLACOW   

FY1516 00755     01M31 CTYFR PATRSN   

FY1516 00755     01M41 CTYFR FRSTPR   

FY1516 00755     01M91 CTYFR VALMIL   

FY1516 00755     01MP1 CTYFR CHADBN   

FY1516 00755     01MQ1 CTYFR AZEVAD   

FY1516 00755     01MR1 CTYFR BRIER    

FY1516 00755     01MS1 CTYFR ARDNWD   

FY1516 00755     01MT1 CTYFR MISNVA   

FY1516 00755     01MU1 CTYFR MILLRD   

FY1516 00755     01MW1 CTYFR PRKMNT   

FY1516 00755     01MX1 CTYFR IRVGTN   

FY1516 00755     01MY1 CTYFR GRMMER   

FY1516 00755     01MZ1 CTYFR WEIBEL   

FY1516 00755     01NA1 CTYFR KENNDY   

FY1516 00755     01OF1 CTYFR HIRSH    

FY1516 00755     01OG1 CTYFR MATTOS   

FY1516 00755     01OH1 CTYFR LEITCH   

FY1516 00755     01OJ1 CTYFR HORNER   

FY1516 00765     01KA1 BETTERWAY EP   10 10 100%

FY1516 00765     01LL1 BETTERWAY CH   12 12 100%

FY1516 01211     01GV1 TVHCSBSL CHD   16 16 100%

FY1516 01211     01JW1 TVHC LOGANMH   20 19 95%

FY1516 01211     01K11 TVHC WINTON    18 18 100%

46 46 100%

42 42 100%



FY1516 01211     01KF1 TVHC CCHAVEZ   19 19 100%

FY1516 01211     01KG1 TVHC TNYSNHS   17 17 100%

FY1516 01211     01KH1 TVHC HARDER    15 15 100%

FY1516 01211     01LF1 TVHC EDNDALE   14 14 100%

FY1516 01211     01LG1 TVHC BOHANON   16 16 100%

Across Providers: 1,672                              1,441                                                   86%

1. Any RUs that had less than five eligible clients have been combined with other RUs for the same provider or excluded from the analysis.

2. RUs highlighted in red have less than 50% of the average engagement for this measure.

3. There can be many reasons for low engagement, some of which may be associated with the specific sub-population being served and 

     others which may be due to a lack of specific focus on client engagement within the program. BHCS is asking all programs to focus on 

     maximizing client engagement for needed services in the upcoming fiscal year.



Client Engagement for BHCS Contracted Child Welfare and Probation MH Programs: FY 15-16 Baseline Data for FY 17-18 Exhibit A Planning

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 30 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

FY1516 00112     01FB1 LINCPROJPERM   11 11 99%

FY1516 00115     01DY1 SEN PROB CHD   65 64 98%

FY1516 00115     01DY2 SENECAICMCHD   39 38 97%

FY1516 00510     01DA3 ALTFAMREUNIF   

FY1516 00510     01DA4 AFSINROADS     

FY1516 00510     01GQ1 AFS GTHRNGPL   46 46 100%

FY1516 00510     01JA1 ALTFAM MH CH   22 22 100%

FY1516 00551     81955 STARS TYFOST   12 12 100%

FY1516 00641     01DW1 WCOASTCASTAT   11 11 98%

FY1516 00641     01DW2 WESTCST 1959   11 11 100%

FY1516 00641     01E61 WCOASTCCHNGE   79 76 96%

FY1516 00641     81931 WCOAST FYDP    20 20 99%

FY1516 00641     81936 WCOAST T-CAP   77 75 97%

FY1516 00755     81796 CTY FR TRUCY   28 28 100%

FY1516 00765     81942 BETTERWAY PA   8 8 100%

FY1516 00765     81944 BETTERWAY IH   32 32 100%

FY1516 01042     01EZ1 VCSSSTOCKMHS   40 38 95%

FY1516 01189     01A91 REFUGE GARDN   5 5 100%

FY1516 01189     01CC1 REFUGE TOMPK   7 7 100%

FY1516 01189     01FA1 REFUGE LMAVS   7 7 100%

FY1516 01202     01CL3 RHOUSE MHSCH   11 10 91%

Across Providers: 593 583 98%

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 60 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

FY1516 00112     01FB1 LINCPROJPERM   12 12 99%

FY1516 00115     01DY1 SEN PROB CHD   66 65 98%

FY1516 00115     01DY2 SENECAICMCHD   38 37 97%

FY1516 00116     812113 ALAFAMSVPROB   3 3 100%

FY1516 00510     01DA3 ALTFAMREUNIF   

FY1516 00510     01DA4 AFSINROADS     

FY1516 00510     01GQ1 AFS GTHRNGPL   47 47 100%

62 62 100%

62 62 100%



FY1516 00510     01JA1 ALTFAM MH CH   22 22 100%

FY1516 00551     81955 STARS TYFOST   14 14 100%

FY1516 00641     01DW1 WCOASTCASTAT   10 10 97%

FY1516 00641     01DW2 WESTCST 1959   12 11 92%

FY1516 00641     01E61 WCOASTCCHNGE   79 75 95%

FY1516 00641     81931 WCOAST FYDP    20 20 98%

FY1516 00641     81936 WCOAST T-CAP   75 71 95%

FY1516 00755     81796 CTY FR TRUCY   23 23 100%

FY1516 00765     81942 BETTERWAY PA   8 8 100%

FY1516 00765     81944 BETTERWAY IH   29 29 100%

FY1516 01042     01EZ1 VCSSSTOCKMHS   42 37 88%

FY1516 01189     01A91 REFUGE GARDN   5 5 100%

FY1516 01189     01CC1 REFUGE TOMPK   7 7 100%

FY1516 01189     01FA1 REFUGE LMAVS   8 8 100%

FY1516 01202     01CL3 RHOUSE MHSCH   10 7 70%

Across Providers: 592 573 97%

Notes on Interpreting the Data:

1. Any RUs that had less than five eligible clients have been combined with other RUs for the same provider or excluded from the analysis.

2. There can be many reasons for low engagement, some of which may be associated with the specific sub-population being served and 

     others which may be due to a lack of specific focus on client engagement within the program. BHCS is asking all programs to focus on 

     maximizing client engagement for needed services in the upcoming fiscal year.



Client Engagement for BHCS Contracted Other Child Outpatient MH Programs: FY 15-16 Baseline Data for FY 17-18 Exhibit A Planning

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 30 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

FY1516 00102     01057 LA FAM EPSDT   49 49 100%

FY1516 00110     01702 W OAK MHS CH   11 8 73%

FY1516 00112     01FB2 LINC SCHEGMT   34 34 100%

FY1516 00116     01C42 ALAFMAPCL3CH   5 5 100%

FY1516 00116     812111 ALAFAMSVL3CH   18 18 100%

FY1516 00369     01C31 AMART MHS II   75 71 95%

FY1516 00372     01912 LACLIN MH CH   

FY1516 00372     01F62 LACLIN CASA    

FY1516 00534     815312 CHAA CH        8 7 88%

FY1516 00534     815318 CHAA ASN MHS   10 10 100%

FY1516 00540     81503 PHILLIPS MHS   13 12 92%

FY1516 00643     01C21 JFCS OK L3CH   

FY1516 00643     81881 JFCS BK L3CH   

FY1516 00700     01H51 PBELL PLSNTN   28 27 96%

FY1516 00700     81875 PORBELMHSCHD   40 38 95%

FY1516 00702     01CG1 CHO PSYCH SV   13 13 96%

FY1516 00702     01JV1 CHOHKCVC MLK   34 32 94%

FY1516 00702     01JV2 CHO CATS CHD   30 27 90%

FY1516 00702     01N52 CHO CPC-DBP    89 45 51%

FY1516 00702     01N81 CHO CPC-DOP    19 11 56%

FY1516 00702     01N91 CHOHKCVC CMT   26 22 85%

FY1516 00755     81792 CTY FR L3 CH   67 67 100%

FY1516 00760     01K21 GIRLS DOAKLD   24 23 96%

FY1516 00760     81843 GIRLS SO CHD   49 44 90%

FY1516 00765     81941 BETTERWAY MH   7 6 86%

FY1516 00857     768002 PW OAK CH MH   72 40 56%

FY1516 00857     768004 PW UC CH MH    10 89 85%

FY1516 00857     768006 PATHWLPLCHLD   47 19 40%

FY1516 01210     01CR2 THRLKGLS6-18   12 12 100%

FY1516 01214     01CY1 BRIGHT MHSCH   30 30 100%

FY1516 01268     01DF2 MLC OAK CHLD   42 42 100%

FY1516 01268     01DX2 MLC NWRK CHD   39 38 97%

18 18 100%

13 13 100%



Across Providers: 932 870 93%

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 60 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

FY1516 00102     01057 LA FAM EPSDT   52 52 100%

FY1516 00110     01702 W OAK MHS CH   11 10 91%

FY1516 00112     01FB2 LINC SCHEGMT   34 34 100%

FY1516 00116     01C42 ALAFMAPCL3CH   5 5 100%

FY1516 00116     812111 ALAFAMSVL3CH   20 20 100%

FY1516 00369     01C31 AMART MHS II   77 76 99%

FY1516 00372     01912 LACLIN MH CH   

FY1516 00372     01F62 LACLIN CASA    

FY1516 00534     815312 CHAA CH        8 7 88%

FY1516 00534     815318 CHAA ASN MHS   10 10 100%

FY1516 00540     81503 PHILLIPS MHS   12 11 92%

FY1516 00643     01C21 JFCS OK L3CH   

FY1516 00643     81881 JFCS BK L3CH   

FY1516 00700     01H51 PBELL PLSNTN   30 26 87%

FY1516 00700     81875 PORBELMHSCHD   41 36 88%

FY1516 00702     01CG1 CHO PSYCH SV   12 11 92%

FY1516 00702     01JV1 CHOHKCVC MLK   35 32 91%

FY1516 00702     01JV2 CHO CATS CHD   29 25 86%

FY1516 00702     01N52 CHO CPC-DBP    90 16 18%

FY1516 00702     01N81 CHO CPC-DOP    18 42 22%

FY1516 00702     01N91 CHOHKCVC CMT   25 21 84%

FY1516 00755     81792 CTY FR L3 CH   71 70 99%

FY1516 00760     01K21 GIRLS DOAKLD   23 23 100%

FY1516 00760     81843 GIRLS SO CHD   48 45 94%

FY1516 00765     81941 BETTERWAY MH   8 8 100%

FY1516 00857     768002 PW OAK CH MH   71 20 28%

FY1516 00857     768004 PW UC CH MH    10 49 48%

FY1516 00857     768006 PATHWLPLCHLD   47 9 19%

FY1516 01210     01CR2 THRLKGLS6-18   13 13 100%

FY1516 01214     01CY1 BRIGHT MHSCH   28 28 100%

FY1516 01268     01DF2 MLC OAK CHLD   40 39 98%

FY1516 01268     01DX2 MLC NWRK CHD   40 37 93%

15 15 100%

18 18 100%



Across Providers: 941 808 86%

Notes on Interpreting the Data:

1. Any RUs that had less than five eligible clients have been combined with other RUs for the same provider or excluded from the analysis.

2. RUs highlighted in red have less than 50% of the average engagement for this measure.

3. There can be many reasons for low engagement, some of which may be associated with the specific sub-population being served and 

     others which may be due to a lack of specific focus on client engagement within the program. BHCS is asking all programs to focus on 

     maximizing client engagement for needed services in the upcoming fiscal year.



Client Engagement for BHCS Contracted TAY Outpatient MH Programs: FY 15-16 Baseline Data for FY 17-18 Exhibit A Planning

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 30 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

FY1516 00101     81313 BACSTYTRIAGE   12 12 98%

FY1516 01380     01D81 BYA ROC MHS    52 47 90%

FY1516 00065     88036 COBFSPTAYTIP   10 10 100%

FY1516 00537     01E82 EBCRPPREPSUT   21 7 33%

FY1516 00337     01NE1 FAMSVC HYTAY   21 3 14%

FY1516 00113     01FH1 FFYCTRANSTAY   26 25 96%

FY1516 00551     01FK1 STARSADOLTAY   27 27 100%

FY1516 00551     01FK3 STARS TRIAGE   10 10 100%

FY1516 00457     01E21 SHBAYCESSMHS   12 12 100%

FY1516 00457     01E31 SHBAYCRAFMHS   45 44 98%

FY1516 00457     01E32 SH STRITATAY   26 25 96%

FY1516 00457     01E33 SHBAY AFCARE   10 9 90%

FY1516 00457     01E34 SHBAY OURSPA   6 2 33%

FY1516 00457     01E35 SHBAY NXTSTP   8 6 75%

FY1516 00641     81935 WCOAST CATCH   24 24 100%

FY1516 00641     81937 WCOAST TRIAG   9 9 100%

Across Providers: 319 272 85%

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 60 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

FY1516 00101     81313 BACSTYTRIAGE   12 11 93%

FY1516 01380     01D81 BYA ROC MHS    53 47 89%

FY1516 00065     88036 COBFSPTAYTIP   7 7 100%

FY1516 00537     01E82 EBCRPPREPSUT   23 7 30%

FY1516 00337     01NE1 FAMSVC HYTAY   23 5 22%

FY1516 00113     01FH1 FFYCTRANSTAY   26 24 92%

FY1516 00551     01FK1 STARSADOLTAY   27 26 96%

FY1516 00551     01FK3 STARS TRIAGE   10 10 100%

FY1516 00457     01E21 SHBAYCESSMHS   12 12 100%

FY1516 00457     01E31 SHBAYCRAFMHS   47 44 94%

FY1516 00457     01E32 SH STRITATAY   25 22 88%

FY1516 00457     01E33 SHBAY AFCARE   10 7 70%



FY1516 00457     01E34 SHBAY OURSPA   7 1 14%

FY1516 00457     01E35 SHBAY NXTSTP   8 6 75%

FY1516 00641     81935 WCOAST CATCH   23 21 91%

FY1516 00641     81937 WCOAST TRIAG   10 10 100%

Across Providers: 323 260 80%

Notes on Interpreting the Data:

1. Any RUs that had less than five eligible clients have been  excluded from the analysis.

2. RUs highlighted in red have less than 50% of the average engagement for this measure.

3. There can be many reasons for low engagement, some of which may be associated with the specific sub-population being served and 

     others which may be due to a lack of specific focus on client engagement within the program. BHCS is asking all programs to focus on 

     maximizing client engagement for needed services in the upcoming fiscal year.



Client Engagement for BHCS Contracted FSP MH Programs: FY 15-16 Baseline Data for FY 17-18 Exhibit A Planning

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 30 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

FY1516 01508     01EG1 ABO GRTRHOPE   30 20 67%

FY1516 00101     01EM1 BACSNOCOSRHP   10 10 100%

FY1516 00104     01EE1 BONITA HOST    7 7 100%

FY1516 00065     88036 COBFSPTAYTIP   10 10 100%

FY1516 00537     81486 EBCRP FACT     14 12 86%

FY1516 00537     81487 E BAY TRACT    27 21 78%

FY1516 00113     01FH1 FFYCTRANSTAY   26 25 96%

FY1516 00108     81176 CHANGEST ACT   8 5 63%

FY1516 00108     8138T1 STRIDES T1     5 5 100%

FY1516 00337     01NE1 FAMSVC HYTAY   21 3 14%

FY1516 00537     01E82 EBCRPPREPSUT   21 7 33%

Across Providers: 179 125 70%

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 60 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

FY1516 01508     01EG1 ABO GRTRHOPE   29 17 59%

FY1516 00101     01EM1 BACSNOCOSRHP   13 13 100%

FY1516 00104     01EE1 BONITA HOST    8 8 100%

FY1516 00065     88036 COBFSPTAYTIP   7 7 100%

FY1516 00537     81486 EBCRP FACT     13 11 85%

FY1516 00537     81487 E BAY TRACT    24 21 88%

FY1516 00113     01FH1 FFYCTRANSTAY   26 24 92%

FY1516 00108     81176 CHANGEST ACT   9 5 56%

FY1516 00108     8138T1 STRIDES T1     5 5 100%

FY1516 00337     01NE1 FAMSVC HYTAY   23 5 22%

FY1516 00537     01E82 EBCRPPREPSUT   23 7 30%

Across Providers: 180 123 68%

Notes on Interpreting the Data:

1. RUs highlighted in red have less than 50% of the average engagement for this measure.

2. There can be many reasons for low engagement, some of which may be associated with the specific sub-population being served and 

     others which may be due to a lack of specific focus on client engagement within the program. BHCS is asking all programs to focus on 



     maximizing client engagement for needed services in the upcoming fiscal year.



Client Engagement for BHCS Contracted MH Service Team Programs: FY 15-16 Baseline Data for FY 17-18 Exhibit A Planning

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 30 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

FY1516 00101     01028 BACS AD T1     37 31 84%

FY1516 00104     01113 BONITA AD T1   14 14 100%

FY1516 00368     8133T1 BOSS OAK T1    8 3 38%

FY1516 00368     8133T2 BOSS TM2 HSS   16 16 100%

FY1516 00372     01911 LACLIN AD T1   17 15 88%

FY1516 00102     01054 LAFAM AD T1    8 8 100%

FY1516 00110     0170T1 W OAK AD T1    11 9 82%

FY1516 00110     0170T2 W OAK AD T2    11 7 64%

Across Providers: 122 103 84%

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 60 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

FY1516 00101     01028 BACS AD T1     37 27 73%

FY1516 00104     01113 BONITA AD T1   14 14 100%

FY1516 00368     8133T1 BOSS OAK T1    7 3 43%

FY1516 00368     8133T2 BOSS TM2 HSS   15 12 80%

FY1516 00372     01911 LACLIN AD T1   16 16 100%

FY1516 00102     01054 LAFAM AD T1    9 9 100%

FY1516 00110     0170T1 W OAK AD T1    11 10 91%

FY1516 00110     0170T2 W OAK AD T2    11 6 55%

Across Providers: 120 97 81%

Notes on Interpreting the Data:

1. RUs highlighted in red have less than 50% of the average engagement for this measure.

2. There can be many reasons for low engagement, some of which may be associated with the specific sub-population being served and 

     others which may be due to a lack of specific focus on client engagement within the program. BHCS is asking all programs to focus on 

     maximizing client engagement for needed services in the upcoming fiscal year.



Client Engagement for BHCS Contracted Adult Level III MH Programs: FY 15-16 Baseline Data for FY 17-18 Exhibit A Planning

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 30 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

FY1516 00116     01C41 ALAFMAPCL3AD   9 9 100%

FY1516 00116     812110 ALAFAMSVL3AD   22 22 100%

FY1516 00534     01O41 CHAA LEV III   25 17 68%

FY1516 00534     815313 CHAA AD        6 6 100%

FY1516 00700     01H53 PBELL LEV3AD   12 12 100%

FY1516 00700     81874 PORBEL ADL3    80 71 89%

FY1516 01268     01DF1 MLC OAK MHS    19 18 96%

FY1516 01268     01DX1 MLC NWRK MHS   10 10 97%

FY1516 01268     01JS1 MLCSNLDRO MH   49 46 94%

Across Providers: 232 211 91%

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 60 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

FY1516 00116     01C41 ALAFMAPCL3AD   10 9 90%

FY1516 00116     812110 ALAFAMSVL3AD   23 23 100%

FY1516 00534     01O41 CHAA LEV III   22 15 68%

FY1516 00534     815313 CHAA AD        6 6 100%

FY1516 00700     01H53 PBELL LEV3AD   12 12 100%

FY1516 00700     81874 PORBEL ADL3    77 60 78%

FY1516 01268     01DF1 MLC OAK MHS    17 16 95%

FY1516 01268     01DX1 MLC NWRK MHS   10 10 93%

FY1516 01268     01JS1 MLCSNLDRO MH   50 43 86%

Across Providers: 227 194 85%

Notes on Interpreting the Data:

1. Any RUs that had less than five eligible clients have been combined with other RUs for the same provider or excluded from the analysis.

2. There can be many reasons for low engagement, some of which may be associated with the specific sub-population being served and 

     others which may be due to a lack of specific focus on client engagement within the program. BHCS is asking all programs to focus on 

     maximizing client engagement for needed services in the upcoming fiscal year.



Client Engagement for BHCS Contracted CalWORKs Programs: FY 15-16 Baseline Data for FY 17-18 Exhibit A Planning

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 30 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

FY1516 00534     815316 CHAA CLWKOAK   9 9 100%

FY1516 00537     01E84 EBCRP CALWKS   6 5 83%

FY1516 00700     01LV1 PBELLCLWKHAY   

FY1516 00700     81871 PHUMECLWKFRE   

FY1516 00755     81797 CTYFRMNTCLWK   33 33 100%

FY1516 00758     81821 FAMSVCSLCWKS   28 25 89%

FY1516 01213     01CW2 FAMSUPP RECL   10 10 100%

FY1516 01214     01CY3 BBCLWKFFRC     

FY1516 01371     01D41 BFCLWKSISTER   

FY1516 01371     01D43 BFCLWKMWSHLT   

Across Providers: 127 117 92%

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 60 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

FY1516 00534     815316 CHAA CLWKOAK   9 9 100%

FY1516 00537     01E84 EBCRP CALWKS   

FY1516 00700     01LV1 PBELLCLWKHAY   

FY1516 00700     81871 PHUMECLWKFRE   11 10 91%

FY1516 00755     81797 CTYFRMNTCLWK   31 31 100%

FY1516 00758     81821 FAMSVCSLCWKS   31 25 81%

FY1516 01213     01CW2 FAMSUPP RECL   8 8 100%

FY1516 01214     01CY3 BBCLWKFFRC     

FY1516 01371     01D41 BFCLWKSISTER   

FY1516 01371     01D43 BFCLWKMWSHLT   

Across Providers: 126 109 87%

Notes on Interpreting the Data:

1. Any RUs that had less than five eligible clients have been combined with other RUs for the same provider or excluded from the analysis.

2. There can be many reasons for low engagement, some of which may be associated with the specific sub-population being served and 

     others which may be due to a lack of specific focus on client engagement within the program. BHCS is asking all programs to focus on 

     maximizing client engagement for needed services in the upcoming fiscal year.

12 12 100%

29 23 79%

9 7 78%

27 19 70%



Client Engagement for Other BHCS Contracted Adult Outpatient MH Programs: FY 15-16 Baseline Data for FY 17-18 Exhibit A Planning

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 30 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

FY1516 00101     01EM2 BACS OAKPROJ   9 9 100%

FY1516 00108     81177 CHANGES CM     50 45 90%

FY1516 00108     81382 STEPS MHS AD   31 29 94%

FY1516 00857     768001 PW OAKL3ADMH   38 20 54%

FY1516 00857     768003 PW UCL3 ADMH   45 34 76%

FY1516 00857     768005 PW PLL3 ADMH   14 70 48%

FY1516 00857     768008 PW L3UC TRPG   10 6 60%

FY1516 00857     768009 PW L3OK TRPG   85 52 61%

Across Providers: 282 265 94%

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 60 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

FY1516 00101     01EM2 BACS OAKPROJ   14 14 100%

FY1516 00108     81177 CHANGES CM     52 48 92%

FY1516 00108     81382 STEPS MHS AD   34 30 88%

FY1516 00857     768001 PW OAKL3ADMH   40 10 25%

FY1516 00857     768003 PW UCL3 ADMH   45 15 35%

FY1516 00857     768005 PW PLL3 ADMH   14 27 18%

FY1516 00857     768008 PW L3UC TRPG   12 6 50%

FY1516 00857     768009 PW L3OK TRPG   88 32 36%

Across Providers: 299 182 61%

Notes on Interpreting the Data:

1. RUs highlighted in red have less than 50% of the average engagement for this measure.

2. There can be many reasons for low engagement, some of which may be associated with the specific sub-population being served and 

     others which may be due to a lack of specific focus on client engagement within the program. BHCS is asking all programs to focus on 

     maximizing client engagement for needed services in the upcoming fiscal year.



Client Engagement for BHCS Contracted Older Adult Outpatient MH Programs: FY 15-16 Baseline Data for FY 17-18 Exhibit A Planning

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 30 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 2+ 

Visits in their 1st 30 Days

FY1516 00101     01EM1 BACSNOCOSRHP   10 10 100%

FY1516 00755     01EI1 CTYFREMONTHS   10 8 80%

FY Legal Entity RU Prov Name

# of Eligible Clients 

Open for 60 days

# of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

% of Eligible Clients Receiving 4+ 

Visits in their 1st 60 Days

FY1516 00101     01EM1 BACSNOCOSRHP   13 13 100%

FY1516 00755     01EI1 CTYFREMONTHS   13 9 69%

Notes on Interpreting the Data:

There can be many reasons for low engagement, some of which may be associated with the specific sub-population being served and 

others which may be due to a lack of specific focus on client engagement within the program. BHCS is asking all programs to focus on 

maximizing client engagement for needed services in the upcoming fiscal year.


